
CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2023/174 of 26 January 2023 amending 
Implementing Regulation (EU) 2019/1793 on the temporary increase of official controls and 
emergency measures governing the entry into the Union of certain goods from certain third 
countries implementing Regulations (EU) 2017/625 and (EC) No 178/2002 of the European 

Parliament and of the Council 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 25 of 27 January 2023) 

On page 44, Article 1, the text of point (1) is replaced as follows:

‘(1) Article 14 is replaced by the following:

“Article 14

Transitional period

Consignments of groundnuts and products produced from groundnuts from Bolivia, curry leaves (Bergera/Murrava 
koenigii) from India, turnips (Brassica rapa ssp. rapa) from Lebanon, Sesamum seeds from Nigeria, vanilla extract from 
the United States and okra from Vietnam, which have been dispatched from the country of origin, or from another 
third country if that country is different from the country of origin, before the date of entry into force of Commission 
Implementing Regulation (EU) 2023/174 (*), may enter the Union until 16 April 2023 without being accompanied by 
the results of sampling and analyses and the official certificate provided for in Articles 10 and 11.

_____________
(*) Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2023/174 of 26 January 2023 Implementing Regulation (EU) 

2019/1793 on the temporary increase of official controls and emergency measures governing the entry into the 
Union of certain goods from certain third countries implementing Regulations (EU) 2017/625 and (EC) 
No 178/2002 of the European Parliament and of the Council (OJ L 25, 27.1.2023, p. 36).”;’

EN Official Journal of the European Union 2.2.2023 L 30/33  


	Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2023/174 of 26 January 2023 amending Implementing Regulation (EU) 2019/1793 on the temporary increase of official controls and emergency measures governing the entry into the Union of certain goods from certain third countries implementing Regulations (EU) 2017/625 and (EC) No 178/2002 of the European Parliament and of the Council (Official Journal of the European Union L 25 of 27 January 2023) 

